
FALL SEMESTER 2012

Faculty Orientation	 Friday	 August 17
New Student Weekend	 Friday-Sunday,	 August 17-19
Last day to drop/add Term I classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday,	 August 19
Day and Evening classes begin (17 weeks)	 Monday,	 August 20
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 August 20
Last day to drop/add regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Sunday,	 August 26

Labor Day Holiday (no classes - offices closed)	 Monday,	 September 3
Payment Deadline - 1st 8 week and 16 week session (late fees after this date)	 Tuesday,	 September 4
Student teacher applications due for Spring 2013	 Friday,	 September 14
Mid-Term - Online Term I (8 weeks)	 Friday,	 September 14
Last day to withdraw Term I (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 September 21
Homecoming		  Saturday,	 September 29

Applications for May/August  2013 Graduation due (graduate and undergraduate) 	 Monday,	 October 1
Mid-Term (17 weeks)	 Friday,	 October 12
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes end	 Friday,	 October 12
Mid-Term Break (17 week classes)   (no classes - offices open)	 Monday-Tuesday,	 October 15-16
Last day to withdraw from regular semester (17 weeks)  classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 October 19
Last day to drop/add Term II classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday,	 October 21
Online Term II (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 October 22

Payment Deadline  -  2nd  8 week session   (late fees after this date)	 Monday,	 November  5
Registration for Spring Semester 2013 begins	 Tuesday,	 November 13
Mid-Term - Online Term II (8 weeks)	 Friday,	 November 16
Fall Break (no classes - offices closed - Thursday and Friday only)	 Wednesday-Friday,	 November 21-23
Last day to withdraw Term II (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 November 23
Classes resume	 Monday,	 November 26

Last day of regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Friday,	 December 7
Last Academic/Instructional Day	 Monday,	 December 10
Final Exam Week	 Tuesday-Friday,	 December 11-14
Regular Semester and Term II classes end	 Friday,	 December 14



SPRING SEMESTER 2013

Last day to drop/add Term I classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday,	 January 6
Day and Evening classes begin (17 weeks)	 Monday,	 January 7
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 January 7
Last day to drop/add regular semester classes	 Sunday,	 January 13
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (classes held - offices open)	 Monday, 	 January 14
Payment Deadline - 1st 8 week and 16 week session (late fees after this date)	 Monday,	 January 21
Student teacher applications due for Fall 2013	 Friday,	 January 25

Mid-Term - Online Term I (8 weeks)	 Friday,	 February 1
Last day to withdraw Term I (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 February 8
Summer Session registration begins	 Monday,	 February 25 

Applications for December graduation due  (grad and undergraduate)	 Friday,	 March 1
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes end	 Friday,	 March 1
Mid-Term (17 weeks)	 Friday,	 March 1		

Mid-Term Break (17 weeks) (no classes - offices open)	 Monday-Friday,	 March 4-8
Last day to withdraw from regular semester classes (17 weeks) with a “W”	 Friday,	 March 8
Last day to drop/add Term II classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday,	 March 10
Online Term II (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 March 11
Payment Deadline  -  2nd  8 week session   (late fees after this date)	 Monday,	 March 25
Registration for Fall semester 2013 begins	 Tuesday,	 March 26

Spring Break (no classes - offices opened)	 Monday,	 April 1
Mid Term - Online Term II (8 weeks)	 Friday,	 April 5
Last day to withdraw Term II (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 April 12
Last day of regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Friday,	 April 26
Last Academic/Instructional Day	 Monday,	 April 29

Final Exam Week	 Tuesday-Friday,	 April 30-May 3
Regular Semester and Term II classes end	 Friday,	 May 3
Commencement	 Saturday,	 May 4

SUMMER SESSION 2013

Summer Internships begin	 Monday,	 May 6
Last day to drop/add summer session classes	 Sunday,	 June 2
Summer Session begins (Undergraduate and Graduate)	 Monday,	 June 3
Last day to withdraw (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday,	 July 5
Summer Session ends (Undergraduate and Graduate)	 Friday,	 July 26
Summer Internships end	 Friday,	 August 2
Summer Graduation Date	 Friday,	 August 2



FALL SEMESTER 2013

Faculty Orientation	 Friday,	 August 16	
New Student Weekend	 Friday-Sunday, 	 August 16-18	
Last day to drop/add Term I classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday, 	 August 18	
Day and Evening classes begin (17 weeks)	 Monday, 	 August 19	
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday, 	 August 19	
Last day to drop/add regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Sunday, 	 August 25

Labor Day Holiday (no classes - offices closed)	 Monday,  	 September 2	
Payment Deadline - 1st 8 week and 16 week session (late fees after this date)	 Tuesday, 	 September 3	
Student teacher applications due for Spring 2014	 Friday, 	 September 13	
Mid-Term - Online Term I (8 weeks)	 Friday, 	 September 13	
Last day to withdraw Term I (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 September 20	
Homecoming	 Saturday,  	 TBA

Applications for May/August  2014 Graduation due (grad and undergraduate) 	 Tuesday, 	 October 1
Mid-Term (17 weeks)	 Friday, 	 October 11	
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes end	 Friday, 	 October 11	
Mid-Term Break (17 week classes)   ( no classes - offices open)	 Monday-Tuesday, 	 October 14-15	
Last day to withdraw from regular semester (17 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 October 18	
Last day to drop/add Term II classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday, 	 October 20	
Online Term II (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 October 21	

Payment Deadline  -  2nd  8 week session  (late fees after this date)	 Monday, 	 November 4	
Registration for Spring Semester 2014	 Tuesday-Thursday, 	 November 12-14	
Mid-Term - Online Term II (8 weeks)	 Friday, 	 November 15
Last day to withdraw Term II (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 November 22	
Break (no classes - offices closed - Thursday and Friday only)	 Wednesday-Friday, 	 November 27-29	

Classes resume	 Monday, 	 December 2	
Last day of regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Friday, 	 December 6	
Last Academic/Instructional Day	 Monday, 	 December 9	
Final Exam Week	 Tuesday-Friday, 	 December 10-13	
Regular Semester and Term II classes end	 Friday, 	 December 13		
		



SPRING SEMESTER 2014

Last day to drop/add Term I classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday, 	 January 12		
Day and Evening classes begin (17 weeks)	 Monday,	 January 13		
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 January 13		
Last day to drop/add regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Sunday,	 January 19		
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (classes held - offices open)	 Monday, 	 January 20		
Payment Deadline - 1st 8 week and 16 week session (late fees after this date)	 Monday,	 January 27		
Student teacher applications due for Fall 2014	 Friday, 	 January 31

Mid-Term - Online Term I (8 weeks)	 Friday, 	 February 7		
Last day to withdraw Term I (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 February 14

Applications for December graduation due  (grad and undergraduate)	 Saturday, 	 March 1
Summer Session early registration	 Monday-Friday, 	 March 3-7	
Online Term I (8 weeks) classes end	 Friday, 	 March 7		
Mid-Term (17 weeks)	 Friday, 	 March 7		  	

Mid-Term Break (17 weeks) (no classes - offices open)	 Monday-Friday, 	 March 10-14	
Last day to withdraw from regular semester classes (17 weeks) with a “W”	 Friday, 	 March 14		
Last day to add/drop Term II classes (8 weeks)	 Sunday,	 March 16		
Online Term II (8 weeks) classes begin	 Monday,	 March 17		
Registration for Fall semester 2014	 Tuesday-Thursday, 	 March 25-27 
Payment Deadline  -  2nd  8 week session   (late fees after this date)	 Monday, 	 March 31		

	
Mid Term - Online Term II (8 weeks)	 Friday,	 April 11	 	
Last day to withdraw Term II (8 weeks) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 April 18
Spring Break (no classes - offices open)	 Monday,	 April 21	

Last day of regular semester classes (17 weeks)	 Friday,	 May 2		
Last Academic/Instructional Day	 Monday,	 May 5	
Final Exam Week	 Tuesday-Friday, 	 May 6-9	
Regular Semester and Term II classes end	 Friday, 	 May 9		
Commencement	 Saturday, 	 May 10	

SUMMER SESSION 2014

Summer Internships begin	 Monday,	 May 12		
Last day to drop/add summer session classes	 Sunday,	 June 8		
Summer Session begins (Undergraduate and Graduate)	 Monday,	 June 9	  	
Last day to withdraw (8 week) classes with a “W”	 Friday, 	 July 11		
Summer Session ends (Undergraduate and Graduate)	 Friday, 	 August 1		
Summer Internships end	 Friday, 	 August 8		
Summer Graduation Date	 Friday, 	 August 8	


